





AUGUST 15 & 16, 2014

107MUS and 104.5 SNX Bring Two-Days of Music to Berlin Raceway on August 15 & 16

Marne, Mich. – February 24, 2014 – Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Grand Rapids announced today that 107MUS and 104.5 SNX will bring two days of live music to the Berlin Raceway on Friday, August 15 and Saturday, August 16, moving 107MUS' *Moose Fest* to a new location for the first time in ten years.

To kick off the weekend long event 104.5 SNX, All the Hits for Grand Rapids, will present *The @Berlin Summer Music Festival*, a live concert event featuring performances by top pop artists on Friday, August 15. The artist line-up for *The @Berlin Summer Music Festival* will be announced this spring as well as information to purchase tickets online. 107MUS' *Moose Fest* 2014 will be held at the Berlin Raceway on Saturday, August 16. As in years prior, *Moose Fest* will be a free show – tickets will be available at several ticket party locations beginning in July. For more information visit www.107mus.com or www.1045snx.com.

"We are pleased that we can continue to grow this event and offer the Lakeshore a show with some of Country and Pop's brightest new stars," said Tim Feagan, Vice President and Market Manager for Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Grand Rapids. "Berlin Raceway allows for a larger stage, greater capacity, and more acts."

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Grand Rapids:

Clear Channel Grand Rapids owns and operates WBCT-FM; WBFX-FM; WMAX-FM; WOOD-AM; WSNX-FM; WSRW-FM; WTKG-AM; WOOD-FM and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 243 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 cities through 850 owned radio stations. The company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM stations, HD digital radio channels, Sirius/XM satellite, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company¹s radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile application on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems from TomTom, Garmin and others. The company¹s operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at www.clearchannel.com.

Contact:

Samantha Bennett
Promotions Director
616.776.5488
SamanthaBennett@clearchannel.com